CH. 205] LAWS OF THE THIRTY-FIFTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY

SEC. 2. Game warden—compensation—traveling and other expenses. That the law as it appears in chapter one hundred sixteen (116), acts of the thirtyfourth general assembly, be and the same is hereby amended by striking from lines eight (8) and nine (9) of section one the following words and figures; "sixteen hundred (\$1600) dollars"; and inserting in lieu thereof the following words and figures: "two thousand two hundred (\$2200.) dollars".

Approved April 18 A. D. 1913.

CHAPTER 204,

PROTECTION OF FISH.

H. F. 505.

AN ACT to amend section two thousand five hundred forty (2540) supplement to the code, 1907, and chapter one hundred fitty three (153), acts of the 33rd general assembly relating to season during which fish may be taken.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Fishing—when permitted. That section two thousand five hundred forty (2540) of the supplement to the code, 1907, as amended by chapter one hundred fifty-three (153) acts of the thirty-third general assembly be and the same is hereby amended as follows:

By striking out the words "fifteenth day of November" in the third and thirteenth lines of said section and inserting in lieu thereof the words "first day of December" and by inserting after the word "fishway" in the twentyfifth line of said section the words "or dam".

Approved April 18 A. D. 1913.

CHAPTER 205.

PROTECTION OF FISH.

H. F. 588.

AN ACT to amend section twenty-five hundred forty (2540) of the supplement to the code, 1907, as amended by chapter one hundred fifty-three (153) of the acts of the thirty third general assembly, relating to the taking of fish by the use of spear, except during certain months.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

SECTION 1. Spearing certain fish—when. That section twenty-five hundred forty (2540) of the supplement to the code, 1907, as amended by chapter one hundred fifty-three (153) of the acts of the thirty-third general assembly be and the same is hereby amended by striking out the period (.) following the word "unlawful" in the twenty-fourth [twenty-fifth] line thereof, and inserting in lieu thereof a comma (,) and inserting after the comma the following: "but the provisions of this section shall not prevent the taking of carp sucker, redhorse or buffalo in the day time by use of a spear in any months except March and April."

Approved April 18 A. D. 1913.